

## 2024-2025 Weekday Schedule, Tuition & Fees

The registration fee for each class is \$200 (kindergarten is \$225) and is due at time of registration. This fee reserves your child's place in our program for the 2024-2025 school year, is non-refundable and is not the first tuition payment. An activity fee (see below) will be due in July. All students will need to provide a birth certificate and an up-to-date Georgia 3231 Certificate of Immunization.

Tuition is based on an annual fee divided into 10 payments. It can be paid on an annual basis or a monthly basis. Monthly payments are due in advance of attendance. Payments are due in June, August, September, October, November, December, January, February, March, and April.

Age as of Sept. 1, 2024	Day(s)	Hours	Registration Fee	School Year Tuition	Ten Tuition Payments of:	Activity Fee
Ones	Mon and Wed	9am - 1pm	\$200	\$2000	\$200	\$45
(12-18 months)	Tues and Thurs	9am - 1pm	\$200	\$2000	\$200	\$45
Ones	Mon and Wed	9am - 1pm	\$200	\$2000	\$200	\$45
(18-24 months)	Tues and Thurs	9am - 1pm	\$200	\$2000	\$200	\$45
Twos and	Mon and Wed	9am - 1pm	\$200	\$2000	\$200	\$55
Older Two's	Tues and Thurs	9am - 1pm	\$200	\$2000	\$200	\$55
Threes	Tues and Thurs	9am - 1pm	\$200	\$2100	\$210	\$65
	Mon, Wed, Fri,	9am - 1pm	\$200	\$2300	\$230	\$75
	Tues, Wed, Thurs	9am - 1pm	\$200	\$2300	\$230	\$75
	Mon-Thurs	9am - 1pm	\$200	\$2500	\$250	\$85
Older Threes	Tues, Thurs, Fri	9am - 1pm	\$200	\$2300	\$230	\$75
Fours	Mon, Wed, Fri	9am - 1pm	\$200	\$2400	\$240	\$75
	Mon-Thurs	9am - 1pm	\$200	\$2600	\$260	\$85
Early Fives	Mon-Fri	9am - 1pm	\$200	\$2850	\$285	\$95
Kindergarten	Mon-Fri	8:45am- 12:45pm	\$225	\$3400	\$340	\$175